

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 367


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20
TH

JULY, 2022/ ASHADHA 29, 1944 (SAKA)


SMUGGLING OF DRUGS/NARCOTIC SUBSTANCES


367 #     SHRI NARHARI AMIN:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the State-wise/Union-Territory-wise details of the cases relating to smuggling of drugs/narcotic substances in the country;


(b) the details of the offenses related to illicit trade of narcotic substances in Gujarat during the last three years;


(c) the State-wise/Union Territory-wise details of the narcotic substances seized by Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) during the last three years; and


(d) the specific steps taken by Government to check the narcotics smuggling network?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a) & (b) As per latest data published by National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) pertaining to the year 2020, state-wise/Union territories wise details of Cases Registered, Cases Charge sheeted and Cases Convicted under the Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances (NDPS) Act, 1985 including in the state of Gujarat for the year 2018, 2019 & 2020 is annexed at Annexure-I.
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(c) The State-wise/Union Territory-wise details of the narcotic substances seized by Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) during the year

2019, 2020 & 2021 is annexed at Annexure-II.


(d) Government has taken several steps to contain drug trafficking in the country. Some of these are:-

(i) The Government has introduced the Narco Coordination Centre (NCORD) in 2016 to have effective coordination of actions among various Ministries, Departments, Central and States law enforcement agencies. The mechanism was restructured in 2019 into a 4 tier structure:-


1) Apex Committee (Headed by Union Home Secretary)


2) Executive Committee (Headed by Special Secretary (IS),

MHA).


3) State Level Committee (Headed by Chief Secretary of the concerned State).


4) District Level Committee (Headed by District Magistrate)
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(ii) Joint Coordination Committee (JCC) comprising of Central and State Authorities has been set up to monitor the investigations in case of large seizure of drugs.


(iii) Border Security Force, Sashastra Seema Bal, Indian Coast Guard, Railway Protection Force and Assam Riffles have been empowered under the Narcotics Drugs & Psychotropic

Substances Act for making interdiction of narcotic drugs.


(iv) Director General Level talks are being held with Myanmar, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka & Pakistan to discuss and resolve the various drug related issues.


(v) India has signed 26 Bilateral Agreements, 15 Memorandum of Understandings and 02 Agreements on Security Cooperation with different countries for combating illicit trafficking of Narcotics Drugs and Psychotropic Substance.


(vi) Narcotics Control Bureau co-ordinates with various international organizations such as SAARC Drug Offences Monitoring Desk (SDOMD), Brazil, Russia, India, China and South Africa (BRICS), Colombo Plan, Association of Southeast Asian
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Nations (ASEAN), ASEAN Senior Officials on Drug Matters (ASOD), Bay of Bengal Initiative For Multi-Sectoral Technical and Economic Co-Operation (BIMSTEC), Shanghai Cooperation organisation (SCO),   United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime

(UNODC), International Narcotics Control Board (INCB) etc. for sharing information and intelligence to combat trans-national drug trafficking.

******


RS USQ No. 367 for 20.07.2022

Page No. 1/2 of Annexure-I


State/UT-wise Cases Registered (CR), Cases Charge sheeted (CCS) and Cases Convicted (CON) under the Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act during 2018, 2019 & 2020


SL State/UT 2018 2019 2020

  CR CCS CON CR CCS CON CR CCS CON

1 Andhra
Pradesh

534 399 57 717 430 28 866 409 10

2 Arunachal
Pradesh

122 109 2 124 95 3 132 146 0

3 Assam 478 483 9 841 495 10 983 638 3

4 Bihar 615 780 57 697 451 83 964 642 30

5 Chhattisgarh 712 750 274 707 680 278 875 776 154

6 Goa 222 188 18 218 208 12 147 213 8

7 Gujarat 150 128 4 289 259 3 308 307 4

8 Haryana 2587 2424 886 2677 2589 621 3060 2870 124

9 Himachal
Pradesh

1342 1255 195 1439 1327 169 1538 1503 63

10 Jharkhand 237 159 41 242 208 96 415 243 41

11 Karnataka 1030 885 275 1652 1474 335 4054 3832 888

12 Kerala 8724 8926 6181 9245 9101 6978 4968 4868 2857

13 Madhya
Pradesh

1874 1844 868 3432 3350 1743 3155 3054 535

14 Maharashtra 12195 10868 6522 14158 13462 9027 4714 4262 2405

15 Manipur 381 221 33 338 352 38 304 123 18

16 Meghalaya 81 39 11 117 91 14 76 73 13

17 Mizoram 164 176 56 160 148 72 97 112 53

18 Nagaland 66 52 21 142 117 61 115 82 37

19 Odisha 573 417 15 980 580 144 1179 753 1

20 Punjab 11654 11763 5036 11536 12203 5098 6909 8804 1323

21 Rajasthan 1862 1616 437 2592 2235 673 2743 2280 390

22 Sikkim 7 7 2 20 18 2 19 12 2

23 Tamil Nadu 3717 3272 2095 4329 3108 2024 5403 2124 964

24 Telangana 311 275 61 464 269 10 509 404 30

25 Tripura 431 129 3 316 402 1 307 324 3

26 Uttar Pradesh 8821 8734 4855 10198 10091 4074 10852 10728 4170

27 Uttarakhand 1064 954 102 1396 1221 177 1282 997 80

28 West Bengal 1479 1540 8 1421 1170 32 1626 1654 16

 TOTAL
STATE(S)

61433 58393 28124 70447 66134 31806 57600 52233 14222
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SL State/UT 2018 2019 2020

  CR CCS CON CR CCS CON CR CCS CON

29 A&N Islands 49 49 3 133 104 1 55 80 12

30 Chandigarh 178 215 65 226 171 90 134 218 57

31 D&N Haveli
and Daman &
Diu+

3 3 0 0 0 1 5 3 0

32 Delhi 507 442 103 712 543 86 748 525 35

33 Jammu &
Kashmir*

938 995 38 1173 1229 95 1222 948 14

34 Ladakh - - - - - - 2 4 0

35 Lakshadweep 8 4 0 4 0 0 4 3 0

36 Puducherry 21 19 0 26 21 6 36 10 0

 TOTAL UT(S) 1704 1727 209 2274 2068 279 2206 1791 118

 TOTAL (ALL
INDIA)

63137 60120 28333 72721 68202 32085 59806 54024 14340

Source: Crime in India
Note : '+' Combined data of erstwhile D&N Haveli UT and Daman & Diu UT
*' Data of erstwhile Jammu & Kashmir State including Ladakh


------
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State-wise/Union Territory-wise details of the narcotic substances seized by Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) during the year

2019, 2020 & 2021

Year 2019


State/UT*
ACETIC

ANHYDRIDE (In
Kg)

ATS (In Kg) COCAINE (In Kg)
EPHEDRINE/PSEUDO

EPHEDRINE (In Kg)
GANJA (In Kg)

HASHISH (In
Kg)

HASHISH OIL
(In Kg)

HEROIN (In
Kg)

KETAMINE (In
Kg)

LSD
(In

Blot)

MDMA
(In Kg)

ANDHRA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  1.01  1,764.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  477.00  0 0.00

ASSAM 0.00  2.33  0.00  0.00  1,748.05  0.00  0.00  1.47  0.00  0 0.00

BIHAR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  6,681.05  22.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00

CHANDIGARH 0.00  0.00  0.12  0.01  0.00  67.19  0.08  0.30  0.00  0 0.00

GOA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  5.30  3.52  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00

GUJARAT 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  215.39  42.85  0.00  0.16  0.00  0 0.00

HIMMACHAL PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  3.36  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00

JAMMU & KASHMIR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  158.10  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00

JHARKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,598.00  0.00  0.00  0.80  0.00  0 0.00

KARNATAKA 0.00  1.81  0.43  0.00  303.06  23.10  2.85  0.00  52.31  0 0.10

KERALA 0.00  2.49  0.00  0.00  1.37  3.91  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00

MADHYA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  900.47  0.00  0.00  0.49  0.00  0 0.00

MAHARASHTRA 0.00  2.54  10.81  74.13  14.70  15.91  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.57

MANIPUR 0.00  13.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10.08  0.00  0 0.00

NEW DELHI 0.00  2.69  26.62  117.00  349.40  13.14  0.00  25.92  0.00  0 0.00

ODISHA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00

PUNJAB 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.05  24.70  0.00  90.77  0.00  0 0.00

RAJASTHAN 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  216.10  0.00  0.00  0.01  0.00  0 0.00

TAMIL NADU 0.00  3.73  0.02  88.95  1,696.82  0.31  4.36  0.00  0.00  0 0.00

UTTAR PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  8,359.69  183.65  0.00  6.56  0.00  0 0.00

UTTARAKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.45  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00

WEST BENGAL 17.14  1,410.27  0.00  0.35  799.50  0.00  0.00  0.86  110.10  0 0.00

Total 17.14  1,439.41  38.01  281.46  26,312.14  562.97  7.29  137.42  639.41  0 0.67


*States/UTs, where no seizure has been effected, are not reflected in the list.
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       Year 2019

State/UT*
MEPHEDRONE

(In Kg)
MESCALINE

(In Kg)

METHAQ
UALONE(
MANDRA
X) (In Kg)

MORPHINE
(In Kg)

MORPHINE (In
Litre)

OPIUM (In
Kg)

POPPY HUSK &
POPPY STRAW

(In Kg)

INJECTION
(In No.)

CBCS (In
Bottle)

TABLETS OF ALL
TYPES IN KGS

TABLETS OF
ALL TYPE IN

NO.

ANDHRA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 9.92  498

ASSAM 0.00  0.00  0.00  16.85  0.00  0.00  1,260.00  0 4877 6.87  11520

BIHAR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  7.50  1,462.70  0 0 0.00  0

CHANDIGARH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  44.08  1,428.71  276 0 0.00  131092

GOA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

GUJARAT 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  193.27  0 678 0.00  930

HIMMACHAL PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

JAMMU & KASHMIR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  714.00  0 6644 0.00  12814

JHARKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  8.34  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

KARNATAKA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  4586

KERALA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

MADHYA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

MAHARASHTRA 0.50  0.00  1.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 3944 0.05  9830

MANIPUR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10.30  0.00  0 0 8.95  0

NEW DELHI 0.00  0.00  2.75  0.00  0.00  2.80  0.00  12 67 0.00  81374

ODISHA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

PUNJAB 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.33  500.00  0 0 0.00  0

RAJASTHAN 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  284.64  4,729.86  0 0 0.00  0

TAMIL NADU 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  68920

UTTAR PRADESH 0.00  0.00  2.00  7.58  0.00  24.22  2,575.00  509 0 0.20  0

UTTARAKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  323 0 0.00  0

WEST BENGAL 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  12.28  0.00  0 40000 2.96  2990

Total 0.50  0.00  5.95  24.43  0.00  394.49  12,863.54  1120 56210 28.95  324554


*States/UTs, where no seizure has been effected, are not reflected in the list.
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Year 2020


State/UT*

ACETIC
ANHYDRIDE

(In Kg)

ATS (In
Kg)

COCAINE (In
Kg)

EPHEDRINE/
PSEUDOEPH
EDRINE (In

Kg)

GANJA (In Kg)
HASHISH

(In Kg)
HASHISH

OIL (In Kg)
HEROIN
(In Kg)

KETAMINE
(In Kg)

KHAT
LEAVES
(In Kg)

LSD (In
Blot)

MDMA
(In Kg)

MEPHEDRON
E (In Kg)

ANDHRA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,015.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

ASSAM 0.00  12.83  0.00  0.00  8,531.31  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

BIHAR 0.00  0.01  0.00  0.00  4,892.95  103.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.82

CHANDIGARH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  48.19  0.00  0.78  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

GUJARAT 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  982.00  25.08  0.00  0.00  0.00  16.00  0 0.00  0.00

HIMMACHAL PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  4.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

JAMMU & KASHMIR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  294.31  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

JHARKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,277.30  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

KARNATAKA 0.00  0.89  1.20  6.87  8.53  1.02  3.00  0.00  0.24  0.00  0 1.15  0.00

KERALA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  8.70  0.00  0.06  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

MADHYA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  2,315.14  0.00  0.00  0.09  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

MAHARASHTRA 0.00  3.29  1.19  49.85  38.99  19.30  0.02  0.00  0.00  0.00  46 0.98  0.15

MANIPUR 0.00  210.34  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1.30  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

NEW DELHI 0.00  4.80  1.93  18.83  512.53  3.28  0.00  33.16  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  1.96

ODISHA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  2,482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

PUNJAB 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  20.65  0.00  211.92  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

RAJASTHAN 21.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  863.53  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

TAMIL NADU 0.00  24.09  0.00  2.52  1,658.36  0.00  0.00  95.88  9.99  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

TELANGANA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  955.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

UTTAR PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  13,806.44  35.37  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

UTTARAKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.25  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

WEST BENGAL 0.00  233.72  0.00  9.92  3,072.62  59.49  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00

Total 21.38  489.95  4.32  87.99  42,421.80  615.37  3.09  343.38  10.23  16.00  46 2.12  2.93


*States/UTs, where no seizure has been effected, are not reflected in the list.
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       Year 2020

State/UT*
METHAQUALONE(MA

NDRAX) (In Kg)
MORPHINE

(In Kg)
MORPHINE

(In Litre)
OPIUM (In Kg)

POPPY HUSK &
POPPY STRAW (In

Kg)

INJECTION (In
No.)

CBCS (In Bottle)
TABLETS OF ALL TYPES

IN KGS
TABLETS OF ALL

TYPE IN NO.

ANDHRA PRADESH 4.35  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

ASSAM 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 19984 0.00  0

BIHAR 0.00  0.00  0.00  15.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

CHANDIGARH 0.00  0.00  0.00  14.83  0.00  0 0 0.00  56980

GUJARAT 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 967 0.00  61368

HIMMACHAL PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

JAMMU & KASHMIR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 4445 0.00  12960

JHARKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  36.40  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

KARNATAKA 0.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 200 0.00  0

KERALA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

MADHYA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  3.98  90.00  0 0 0.00  0

MAHARASHTRA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  2074784

MANIPUR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  28500

NEW DELHI 0.82  0.00  0.00  6.19  0.00  0 77429 0.97  7246773

ODISHA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

PUNJAB 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.35  0.00  0 0 0.00  36000

RAJASTHAN 0.00  0.00  0.00  510.42  2,819.63  0 338 0.00  709340

TAMIL NADU 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.04  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

TELANGANA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

UTTAR PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  430.66  3,238.59  0 0 0.00  0

UTTARAKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  204 0 0.00  500

WEST BENGAL 0.00  2.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 35597 0.00  5800

Total 5.87  2.00  0.00  1,017.87  6,148.22  204 138960 0.97  10233005


*States/UTs, where no seizure has been effected, are not reflected in the list.
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Year 2021


State/UT*

ACETIC
ANHYDRI
DE (In Kg)

ATS (In Kg)
COCAINE (In

Kg)
CBCS (In

Litre)

EPHEDRINE/PS
EUDOEPHEDRI

NE (In Kg)
GANJA (In Kg)

HASHISH
(In Kg)

HASHISH
OIL (In Kg)

HEROIN
(In Kg)

LSD (In
Blot)

MDMA
(In Kg)

MEPHEDRO
NE (In Kg)

MESCALI
NE (In Kg)

ANDHRA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  6.00  7,490.30  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

ASSAM 0.00  18.91  0.00  0.00  0.00  7,534.55  0.00  0.00  0.01  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

BIHAR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  8,599.30  53.89  0.00  1.05  16 0.00  0.00  0.00

CHANDIGARH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  67.70  0.00  7.01  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

GOA 0.00  0.06  0.04  0.00  0.00  1.12  0.44  0.00  0.02  113 0.05  0.04  0.00

GUJARAT 0.00  6.95  0.00  0.00  0.00  490.36  61.44  0.00  7.48  0 0.00  5.63  0.00

HIMMACHAL PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  13.25  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

JAMMU & KASHMIR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  50.10  0.00  37.18  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

JHARKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  4,568.05  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

KARNATAKA 0.00  5.32  0.05  0.00  0.00  273.57  3.80  0.31  0.00  1000 3.75  0.00  0.00

KERALA 0.00  0.24  0.00  0.00  11.66  0.00  0.00  3.50  339.91  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

MADHYA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  3,440.76  11.50  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

MAHARASHTRA 0.00  4.23  1.26  87.98  16.79  1,444.97  30.46  0.00  8.19  805 0.06  14.07  0.00

MANIPUR 0.00  20.02  0.00  0.00  0.00  495.30  0.00  0.00  3.22  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

NEW DELHI 0.00  6.53  1.47  0.00  15.74  788.01  33.44  0.00  17.01  639 0.27  0.05  0.00

ODISHA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  4,227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

PUNJAB 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  24.50  0.00  261.87  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

RAJASTHAN 0.00  0.05  0.03  0.00  0.00  1,726.97  0.00  0.00  58.10  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

TAMIL NADU 0.00  11.90  0.00  0.00  63.65  1,744.42  33.71  5.39  300.32  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

TELANGANA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  3.00  11.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

UTTAR PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  82.35  0.00  10,062.00  14.64  0.00  0.65  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

UTTARAKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.44  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

WEST BENGAL 215.30  1.11  0.00  0.00  12.85  2,984.15  5.40  0.00  9.55  0 0.00  0.00  0.00

Total 215.30  75.32  2.86  170.33  129.69  55,882.62  404.26  9.20  1,052.02  2573 4.12  19.79  0.00


*States/UTs, where no seizure has been effected, are not reflected in the list.
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        Year 2021

State/UT*
METHAQUALONE(MAN

DRAX) (In Kg)
MORPHINE

(In Kg)
MORPHINE

(In Litre)
OPIUM (In Kg)

POPPY HUSK &
POPPY STRAW

(In Kg)

INJECTION
(In No.)

CBCS (In Bottle)
TABLETS OF ALL

TYPES IN KGS
TABLETS OF ALL

TYPE IN NO.

ANDHRA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 3.40  200

ASSAM 0.00  0.00  6.14  0.00  0.00  0 85183 79.34  920

BIHAR 0.00  0.73  0.00  9.95  1,419.00  0 13094 0.26  0

CHANDIGARH 0.00  0.00  0.00  9.03  526.00  0 0 0.00  0

GOA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  10

GUJARAT 7.49  0.00  0.00  19.94  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

HIMMACHAL PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

JAMMU & KASHMIR 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  691.50  0 26692 0.00  17808

JHARKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  7.69  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

KARNATAKA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 91.46  300

KERALA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

MADHYA PRADESH 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  223.48  0 0 0.00  0

MAHARASHTRA 0.01  0.00  0.00  4.23  111.00  0 136 13.60  0

MANIPUR 0.00  62.32  0.00  166.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

NEW DELHI 0.00  0.00  0.00  20.26  0.00  16000 82977 146.00  5179203

ODISHA 0.00  0.00  0.00  20.00  27.00  0 0 0.00  0

PUNJAB 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.15  0.00  0 0 0.00  42518

RAJASTHAN 0.00  0.00  0.00  110.16  2,357.93  0 0 0.00  44131

TAMIL NADU 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

TELANGANA 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 0 0.00  0

UTTAR PRADESH 0.00  2.72  0.00  62.02  0.00  0 115272 0.16  0

UTTARAKHAND 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0 2389 0.00  653768

WEST BENGAL 0.00  3.77  0.00  15.90  448.00  0 3812 34.00  224

Total 7.50  69.54  6.14  445.32  5,803.91  16000 329555 368.21  5939082

*States/UTs, where no seizure has been effected, are not reflected in the list.

